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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

01-56-02Chassis, cpl.Chassis, kpl.IG14322011
01-37-07ATopplateToppdekselIG12204412
01-56-08BPTO Cover, steelPTO deksel, stålIG14322413
DIN 125 - A 10,5WasherSkiveIG01223554
ISO 10511 - M8Hex NutMutterIG01219835
19-04-08QPTO holderParkeringsbøyle for PTOIG14312716
ISO 13337 - 4 x 18Locking pinSpennhylseIG02081517
121632PTO cover, plasticPTO deksel, plastIG12163218
DIN 933 - M10  x 20Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01280029
DIN 125 - A 8,4WasherSkiveIG012194310
DIN 933 - M8  x 20Hex-Head BoltBoltIG012760311
DIN 933 - M10  x 25Hex-Head BoltBoltIG012802212
01-58-03Support legsStøttebeinIG154022213
0103782BoltBoltIG731066414
021004Locking pinOrepinneIG021004815
01-43-24Bolt  cat 1-2Trekkstagbolt kat 1-2IG021320216
01-38-15ATop link bolt cat 1Toppstagbolt kat 1IG020099117
01-38-15CTop link bolt cat 2Toppstagbolt kat 2IG020177118
01-56-07Old type support legGammel type støttebeinIG143222119
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2. DRUM SET

12 13

2

3

7

8

6

7

8

6
See page 7



Page 7 of 24

18
26

24

25

9

23
19

19

22

16

20
21

19

15

19

19

17

10

5

11

4

6
1

14

12
13



RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

01-37-38Drum protectionTrommelgrindIG14303011
122030WasherSkiveIG12203012
DIN 985 - M30Hex NutMutterIG01259013
01-37-07BackplateBakplateIG14300614
01-56-13Adjustment screw for sub brakeStrammeskrue subbebremsIG14323015
ISO 10511 - M12Hex NutMutterIG01227096
DIN 933 - M12  x 25Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01284287
DIN 125 - A 13WasherSkiveIG01227488
027250-uteSpringFjærIG02725019
01-56-04Subbed brakeSubbebremsIG143228110
DIN 931-1 - M12 x 90Hex-Head BoltBoltIG017167111
ISO 10511 - M8Hex NutMutterIG012198112
DIN 933 - M8  x 25Hex-Head BoltBoltIG012762113
01-56-08DOperation lever for mechanical 

winch
Betjeningsspak, mekaniskIG143234114

01-37-05DrumTrommelIG143010115
IG145094Clutch set (3 pads)Clutchlamellkloss, sett av 3 

stk
IG145094116

01-37-03ADrum axleAkselIG143008117
01-37-03BSleeveHylseIG122028118
DIN 625 SKF - SKF 
6306-2RS1

Deep groove ball bearings single 
row with two RS1 seals SKF

Lager, kuleIG026062519

01-36-03BSpringFjær, trykkIG122020120
031205 Shims 30x42x2,5Regulation shimShimsIG031205121
01-37-04Chain wheel 3/4"Kjedehjul 3/4"IG143013122
DIN 711 - 511 13 - 65 x 
90 x 18

Thrust Ball BearingLager, kule aksialIG026350123

026363Bearing, special cutLager, splittetIG026363124
01-56-11Expancion leverEkspansjonsspakIG143226125
01-38-06BEkspansion ringEkspansjonsringIG122026126
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3. CHAIN WHEEL AND CHAIN TIGHTENER

3

See page 10



RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

01-36-06BChain wheel, 3/4", 11t, with axleKjedehjulIG07031811
DIN 625 SKF - SKF 
6307-2RS1

Deep groove ball bearings single 
row with two RS1 seals SKF

LagerIG02606322

DIN 472 - 80 x 2,5Spring Retaining RingSeegeringIG02690913
DIN 471 - 35x1,5Retaining rings for shaftSeegeringIG02671914
01-56-08ARetaining ringAvstandshylseIG12203415
031325ShimsShimsIG031325-6
031324ShimsShimsIG031324-7
Kjede 3-4 tom 42 42SChain, cplKjede, kplIG07037518
01-56-03Chain tensioneer for winchKjedestrammerIG14323219
DIN 985 - M12Hex NutMutterIG012270110
027250-uteSpringFjærIG027250211
Kjede 12B halvleddChain 1/2 linkHalvleddIG070368112

Kjede 12B låsChain lockingKjedelåsIG070369113
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4. HANDLE FOR PAL BARRIER AND DRUM LOCKER
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

ISO 10511 - M12Hex NutMutterIG01227021
DIN 125 - A 13WasherSkiveIG01284322
DIN 933 - M12  x 30Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01284323
DIN 125 - A 21WasherSkiveIG01239414
ASTM F436 - 3/4Washer ASkiveIG01041515
DIN EN ISO 1234 - 5x24Split PinSaksesplintIG02104816
IG022253Shackle 1/4"Sjakkel 1/4"IG02225317
IG022165Block 1/4"Blokk enkel 1/4"IG02216518
01-38-19PulleyTrinse til tauIG13301219
DIN 933 - M8  x 20Hex-Head BoltBoltIG012760110
ISO 13337 - 4 x 18Spring-type straight pins - Slotted, 

light duty
SpennhylseIG020815111

01-56-08EHandle for pal barrier for Ø20 boltVelgerspak for Ø20 boltIG143246112
01-56-14Drum lock lever Ø20 boltPal aksel Ø20 boltIG133240113
01-56-15Rachet for Ø20 boltPal for Ø20 boltIG143242114
01-56-16Bracket for Ø20 boltOpplagringshylse 

m/brakett for Ø20 bolt
IG143244115

 Operation cord, cpl.Snorbetjening, kpl.IG153042116
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5. WIRE DIRECTIONEER
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

01-37-10 p4PinBolt, inntrekksblokkIG12205011
DIN 985 - M6Hex NutMutterIG01211812
DIN 931-1 - M6 x 50Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01208713
01-37-10Haul in blockInntrekksblokk, kpl.IG14313014
01-38-10BWire directionerWirestyringIG15836815
20-11-01PulleyTrinseIG15836416
DIN 625 SKF - SKF 
6211-2RS1

Deep groove ball bearings single 
row with two RS1 seals SKF

LagerIG02603617

01-38-10DBushingHylseIG15836618
DIN 472 - 100 x 3Spring Retaining RingSeegeringIG02692019
01-38-10p9WasherRingIG158365210
01-38-10EBushingHylseIG158367211
DIN 931-1 - M16 x 100Hex-Head BoltBoltIG012335112
DIN 125 - A 17WasherSkiveIG012354213
DIN 985 - M16Hex NutMutterIG012350114
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6. ONLY HYDRAULIC VERSION - HYDR. LH OPERATION, CPL
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

ISO 10511 - M10Hex NutMutterIG01223111
ISO 10511 - M8Hex NutMutterIG01219822
DIN 933 - M8  x 25Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01276223
DIN 555-5 - M10Hex NutMutterIG01223714
01-38-22A-p04Bracket for piston rodFeste for stempelstangIG14325215
01-56-51Cylinder BracketSylinderfeste mot spakIG14325016
01-51-33A-StempelstangCylinder, cpl.Sylinder, kplIG09502017
027251SpringFjærIG02725128
DIN 933 - M6  x 16Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01267819
DIN 127 - A 6Spring WasherSkiveIG012115110
DIN 127 - A 10Spring WasherSkiveIG012234111
DIN 933 - M10  x 40Hex-Head BoltBoltIG012805112
DIN 931-1 - M10 x 60Hex-Head BoltBoltIG012209113
017485-Ø14Hose clampSlangeklemmeIG017485214
049814Nipple hoseSlangenippelIG049814115
049726Plug 1/4''1/4" Plugg stålIG049726116
044057HoseSlangeIG044057117
048009Fitting ext BSP 3/8" x ext 

BSP 3/8"
NippelIG048009118

049851Nipple for closed centerNippel, struping for lukket 
senter

IG049851119

044219HoseSlangeIG044219120
017477-Ø28Hose clampSlangeklemeIG017477221
047074Quick couplerHurtigkobling hanndelIG047074122
047077Dust protection, blueStøvhette, blåIG047077123
058870HoseSlangeIG058870124
047143Washer w/rubberSkive m/gummipakningIG047143125
047032Quick coupler hanHurtigkobling hanIG047032126
047033Dust protection redStøvhette rød for hankoblingIG047033127
090378Oil flow control valveOljefordelingsventil, kpl.IG090378128
049823Resistance-free oil returnMotstandsfri retur, settIG049450129
DIN 125 - A 4,3WasherSkiveIG012036230
ISO 1207 - M4 x 40(1)Slotted cheese head screws - 

Product grade A
BoltIG013895231

090259Valve block 1 functionVentilblokk 1 funksjonIG090259132
01-56-52Valve block, cpl.Ventilblokk, kpl.IG090249133
090290Solenoid valveMagnetventilIG090290134
049813Nipple, hoseNippel, slangeIG049813135
049814Nipple hoseSlangenippelIG049814136
049801Plug 3/8''Plugg 3/8''IG049801137
049802Plug 1/8''Plugg 1/8''IG049802138
024718O ringO ringIG024718139
090276Power connectionStrømtilkoblingIG090276140
090293Pressure control valveTrykkreguleringsventil, kplIG090293141



RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

VarenummerQtyPos.

 Valve blockVentilbokkIG098001U142
 SolenoidSleideventilIG098011143
 SpoolSpoleIG098012144
048001Adapter, 1/4''Nippel, 1/4''IG048001145
047141Washer w/rubberSkive m/gummipakningIG047141146
IG098013Adapter for pressure 

regulator
Adapter for trykkregulatorIG098013147

5601-01-06 hydroscandWasher w/rubberSkive m/gummipakningIG047142248
Hydroscand 7204-04-04Adapter, for new valve (see 

page 17)
Vinkeladapter, for ny ventil (se 
side 17)

IG048410149

N58410Hose 700mm 1/4'' BSP - 
1/4'' BSP, for  new valve 
(see page 17)

Slange 700 mm 1/4'' BSP - 
1/4'' BSP for ny ventil (se side 
17)

IG057006150
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

095560Receiver 2.4 GhzMottaker 2,4 Ghz kpl. m/kabel 
og kontakter

IG09556011

090765Trailer plug, 7 polTilhengerstøpsel, 7 polIG09076512
090276Power connectionStrømtilkoblingIG09027613
095621Radio transmitter 2,4 GhzRadiosender 2,4 GhzIG09562114
095370Battery 1.5V AAABatteri 1,5V AAAIG09537035
028113CableKabelIG02811316
028114CableKabelIG02811417
391426StickersKlebemerkeIG39142618
391427StickersKlebemerkeIG39142719
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7. OPTION - RADIO CONTROL SET, CPL
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

05-41-04Igland triangle adapterIgland triangel adapterIG14321011
05-62-01HMV FrameHMV RammeIG14317412
05-62-03HMV Frame,distance partHMV Ramme,mellomstykkeIG14317223
05-62-02HMV Frame, washerHMV Ramme, skiveIG14317144
05-62-02BSleeveHylseIG14317325
DIN 985 - M22Hex NutMutterIG01247026
DIN 931-1 - M22 x 160Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01246027

A

B
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8. OPTION - HMV FRAME AND TRIANGLE SPECIAL FITTED 
QUICK COUPLER
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

100605Chain holderMotorsagholderIG02215111
DIN 603 - M10 x 60Cup Head Square Neck BoltPlogbotterIG01606722
01-56-05Fuel Can Holder AssemblyKombikanne holderIG022150U13
ISO 10511 - M10Hex NutMutterIG01223124
DIN 933 - M10  x 35Hex-Head BoltBoltIG01280425
02-29-01Protection screenToppgitterIG15933716
DIN 125 - A 10,5WasherSkiveIG01223527
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9. OPTION - PROTECTION SCREEN AND HOLDERS
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

VarenummerQtyPos.

 Speed control for traktorTurtallsregulering av traktor, kpl.IG09144211
091444ActuatorAktuatorIG09144412
091438-3Relay set, cpl.Relekopling, kplIG09143813
ISO 10511 - M5Hex NutMutterIG01207814
ISO 1207  - M5 x 6Slotted Cheese Head ScrewBoltIG01390635
091421WireWireIG09142116
022328Wire clampWireklemmeIG02232817
091439RelayReleIG09143928

A
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10. OPTION - RPM CONTROL OF TRAKTOR
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RESERVEDELSLISTE – SPARE PARTS LIST

SpecificationDescriptionBeskrivelse
Item No./

Varenummer
QtyPos.

390976Stickers 42 Klebemerke 42 IG39097611
IG390833Stickers Igland logoKlebemerke Igland logoIG39083312
392006Stickers, CE N/AKlebemerke, CE N/AIG39200613
NM391918Stickers slow movmentKlebemerke fare sakte uttrekkIG39191814
NM391900Sticker 540 OmdrKlebemerke 540 OmdrIG39190015
NM391420Sticker rotation directionKlebemerke rotasjonsretningIG39142016
NM391415Sticker cord operationKlebemerke snorbetjeningIG39141517
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11. STICKERS
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